Two hundred and one respondents (91%) had a heart team in their
hospitals (Fig. 2a). Over 50% of the respondents reported the heart
team should comprise a cardiac surgeon, general cardiologist, in-
terventional cardiologist, imaging cardiologist and/or anaesthetist
(Fig. 2b). One hundred and nine (109, 54%) respondents reported
there should be a minimum quorum required for a heart team
meeting to take place (Fig. 2c). Over 50% of the respondents
agreed that at least one of the following attendees is mandatory
for the heart team meeting: general cardiologist, imaging cardiolo-